Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cleantech Venture Network LLC		106/07/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleantech Network LLC	
Street Address:	3415 Rafferty Rd.	
City:	Howell	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48843	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78957180	CLEANTECH CAPITAL ALERT	
Serial Number:	78802982	CLEANTECH INDEX	
Serial Number:	78751816	CLEANTECH CAPITAL INDEX	
Serial Number:	78561567	CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK LLC	
Serial Number:	78561566	ACCELERATING THE NEXT WAVE OF INNOVATION	
Serial Number:	78561563	CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK	
Serial Number:	78561565	CLEANTECH VENTURE MONITOR	
Serial Number:	78561564	CLEANTECH VENTURE FORUM	
Serial Number:	77167921	CLEANTECH EXPO	
Serial Number:	77046734	CLEANTECH INNOVATION SHOWCASE	
Serial Number:	77047517	CLEANTECH GLOBAL SHOWCASE	
Serial Number:	77033049	CLEANTECH INSTITUTE	
Serial Number:	77187905	CLEANTECH	
Serial Number:	77135865	CLEANTECH INVESTMENT MONITOR TRADEMARK	

REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0056

900082779

Serial Number:	77045744	CLEANTECH FORUM
Serial Number:	77139891	CLEANTECH
Serial Number:	77055564	CLEANTECH INNOVATION INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77140254	CLEANTECH
Serial Number:	77135710	CLEANTECH SEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)351-3082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 222-4776

Email: jbisdorf@jaffelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeremy D. Bisdorf

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main St., Suite 300
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

CVN-IP
Jeremy D. Bisdorf
/jdb/
07/26/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=CVN2CN#page1.tif source=CVN2CN#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0057



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CLEANTECH NETWORK LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CLEANTECH NETWORK LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

3504908 8300 070680700



Darriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5736276

DATE: 06-07-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0058

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:20 FM 06/06/2007 FILED 05:20 FM 06/06/2007 SRV 070680700 - 3504908 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CLEANIECH VENTURE NETWORK LLC

CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1 The name of the limited liability company is Cleantech Venture Network LLC
- 2 The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
 - 1 The name of the limited liability company is CLEANTECH NETWORK LLC

Executed on this 6th day of June, 2007

Susan R McMaster, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 07/26/2007